
 

 

 

April 8, 2025 

Hon. Katerina DeAngelo 

Administrative Law Judge 

State Office of Administrative Hearings 
300 W. 15th Street, Suite 504 

Austin, Texas 78701 

 

RE:  SOAH Docket No. 582-24-13241; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-1559-MSW; 

Application by 130 Environmental Park, LLC for a Limited-Scope 

Amendment to MSW Permit No. 2383 

 

Dear Judge DeAngelo: 

 

 Protestants Environmental Protection in the Interest of Caldwell County, the King 
Family Trust, Frank Sughrue, Susan Elizabeth Lane, and Claudia Shroyer Brown and 

Robert Brown (collectively, “Aligned Protestants”) file this letter, in lieu of exceptions, in 

response to the ALJ’s Proposal for Decision issued on March 19, 2025. Aligned Protestants 

support the ALJ’s proposed order and have no exceptions to the ALJ’s PFD. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 /s/ Marisa Perales 
Marisa Perales 

Texas Bar No. 24002750 

marisa@txenvirolaw.com 

Eric Allmon 

Texas Bar No. 24031819 
eallmon@txenvirolaw.com 

PERALES, ALLMON & ICE, P.C.  

1206 San Antonio St. 

Austin, Texas 78701 

(512) 469-6000 (t) | (512) 482-9346 (f) 
 

Counsel for Aligned Protestants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on April 8, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
document was served upon the following counsel of record via electronic service. 

 

/s/ Marisa Perales  

Marisa Perales 

 

FOR THE APPLICANT: 

Brent W. Ryan 

McElroy, Sullivan, Miller & Weber, LLP 

P.O. Box 12127 

Austin, Texas 78711 
Ph.: (512) 327-8111 

Fax: (512) 327-6566 

bryan@msmtx.com 

 
FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC 

INTEREST COUNSEL: 

Pranjal Mehta 

Josiah T. Mercer 

TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel 
P.O. Box 13087, MC-103 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

(512) 239-0574 

Pranjal.Mehta@tceq.texas.gov 

Josiah.Mercer@tceq.texas.gov 
 

FOR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 

Anthony Tatu 

Caroline Catchings 

TCEQ Environmental Law Division 

P.O. Box 13087, MC-173 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

Phone: (512) 239-5771 

Fax: (512) 239-0606 

Anthony.Tatu@tceq.texas.gov 
Caroline.Catchings@tceq.texas.gov  
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